hedge programmes in place. However, the Group finance function manages the purchase of foreign currency to meet operational
requirements.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
For the year ended 30 June 2023

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

PAL ADIN ENERGY LTD:  ANNUAL REPORT 202388

The financial instruments exposed to movements in the Australian dollar are as follows:

2023

US$’000

2022

US$’000

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 85,452 163,814

Trade and other receivables 197 201

Financial assets – held for sale 1,590 —

87,239 164,015

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables (537) (363)

Net exposure 86,702 163,652

The following table summarises the sensitivity of financial instruments held at balance sheet date to movements in the exchange rate of
the Australian dollar to the US dollar, with all other variables held constant. The 9% sensitivity is based on reasonably possible changes,
over a financial year, using the observed range of actual historical rates for the preceding five year period.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
For the year ended 30 June 2023

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

PAL ADIN ENERGY LTD:  ANNUAL REPORT 2023 89

IMPACT ON PROFIT/(LOSS) IMPACT ON EQUITY

2023

US$’000

2022

US$’000

2023

US$’000

2022

US$’000

Post-tax gain/(loss)

AUD/USD +9% (2022: +9%) 6,002 11,330 110 —

AUD/USD -9% (2022: -9%) (5,011) (9,459) (92) —

The financial instruments exposed to movements in the Namibian dollar against the USD are as follows:

2023

US$’000

2022

US$’000

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1,988 332

Trade and other receivables 2,345 139

4,333 471

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables (8,297) (265)

Net exposure (3,964) 206

The following table summarises the sensitivity of financial instruments held at balance sheet date to movements in the exchange rate of
the Namibian dollar to the US dollar, with all other variables held constant. The 14% sensitivity is based on reasonably possible changes,
over a financial year, using the observed range of actual historical rates for the preceding five year period.

IMPACT ON PROFIT/(LOSS)

2023

US$’000

2022

US$’000

Post-tax gain/(loss)

NAD/USD +14% (2022: +17%) (403) 26

NAD/USD -14% (2022: -17%) 304 (18)

Interest Rate Risk
Interest rate risk is the risk that the Group’s financial position will be adversely affected by movements in interest rates that will increase

[…]

The Group currently does not engage in any hedging or derivative transactions to manage interest rate risk.

The floating rate financial instruments exposed to interest rate movements are as follows:

2023

US$’000

2022

US$’000

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 126,636 177,066

Restricted cash 1,014 1,000

127,650 178,066

Financial liabilities

Interest-bearing liabilities (58,912) (52,732)

Net exposure 68,738 125,334

Market Price Risk
Price risk is the risk that the Group’s financial position will be adversely affected by movements in the market value of its available-for-
sale financial assets.

The financial instruments exposed to movements in market value are as follows:

2023

US$’000

2022

US$’000

Financial assets

Financial assets – held for sale 1,590 —

The following table summarises the sensitivity of financial instruments held at balance date to movements in the market price of available-
for-sale financial instruments, with all other variables held constant. The 25% sensitivity is based on reasonable possible changes, over
a financial year, using the observed range of actual historical prices.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
For the year ended 30 June 2023

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

PAL ADIN ENERGY LTD:  ANNUAL REPORT 2023 91

IMPACT ON EQUITY

2023

US$’000

2022

US$’000

Post-tax gain/(loss)

Market price +25% (2022: +25%) 278 —

Market price -25% (2022: -25%) (278) —

Post-tax impact on reserve

Market price +25% (2022: +25%) 278 —

Market price -25% (2022: -25%) (278) —

Liquidity Risk
The liquidity position of the Group is managed to ensure sufficient liquid funds are available to meet the Group’s financial commitments
in a timely and cost effective manner. The Group finance function continually reviews the Group’s liquidity position including cash flow
forecasts to determine the forecast liquidity position and maintain appropriate liquidity levels. Sensitivity analysis is conducted on a range
of pricing and market assumptions to ensure the Group has the ability to meet commitments. This enables the Group to manage cash
flows on a long term basis and provides the flexibility to pursue a range of funding alternatives if necessary. Note 6 details the repayment